

Decisions of the Bradford South Area Committee on Thursday, 29 September 2022

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

CALL IN PERIOD ENDS ON THURSDAY 6 OCTOBER 2022 AT 5.00PM

Notes:

- (a) Decisions may be called in by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, or by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee when requested to do so by one member of the Committee or a member of another committee or by the Committee member representing the third largest group on the Council.
- (b) The request to call in must be in writing and be signed by a Member, give a reason for the request and sent to the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, who will deliver the request to Committee Secretariat, Room 111, City Hall by the date and time specified.
- (c) Decisions which are subject to call in cannot be acted upon until the call in period expires.

(d) Decisions man	rked * may not be c	alled in under Pa	aragraph 8.7 of Pa	ert 3E of the
To:				

1. **COMMUNITY SAFETY - BRADFORD SOUTH**

Recommended -

- (1) That the work undertaken by the Bradford South Neighbourhood Policing Team and Community Safety Partners that contributes toward to addressing priorities within the ward plans for the Bradford South Area be noted.
- (2) That the positive partnership working that has been established with Elected Members, Council Officers, Community Organisations,

volunteers and residents within the Bradford South Area be noted.

(3) Bradford South Area Committee request that the Leader and the Chief Executive write to the Home Office to ask them to review the legal status regarding the possession and use of Nitrous Oxide, due to the increasing problem in its use in Bradford South and the wider district.

ACTION: Bradford South Area Coordinator

Overview and Scrutiny Area: Corporate (Michael Churley - 07582 100367)

FROM: Asif Ibrahim

Director of Legal and Governance

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Yusuf Patel, 01274 434579